Welcome to mel-depablos.com! By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please review these terms carefully. If you do not agree with these terms, you should not use this website.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using mel-depablos.com, you agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions and all applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree with any of these terms, you are prohibited from using or accessing this site.

2. Intellectual Property Rights

All content, materials, and information on this website, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, logos, and software, are the property of Mel de Pablos or its content creators and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on this content without explicit permission.

3. User Conduct

You agree to use the website only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit anyone else's use and enjoyment of the site. Prohibited behavior includes but is not limited to:

- Engaging in any unlawful activity.
- Posting or transmitting any offensive, threatening, defamatory, or otherwise harmful material.
- Attempting to gain unauthorized access to any portion of the website.
- Engaging in any conduct that may disrupt the website's normal operation or negatively affect other users.

4. Limitation of Liability

Mel de Pablos will not be liable for any damages arising from the use or inability to use the materials on this website, even if Mel de Pablos or an authorized representative has been notified orally or in writing of the possibility of such damage. This includes, without limitation, damages for loss of data or profit or due to business interruption.

5. Disclaimer of Warranties

The materials on mel-depablos.com are provided "as is." Mel de Pablos makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and hereby disclaims and negates all other warranties, including without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property or other violation of rights.

6. Links to Other Websites

This website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by Mel de Pablos. Mel de Pablos has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites. You acknowledge and agree that Mel de Pablos shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites.

7. Modifications to Terms

Mel de Pablos reserves the right to revise these Terms & Conditions at any time without prior notice. By using this website, you agree to be bound by the current version of these Terms & Conditions. It is your responsibility to review these terms periodically.

8. Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Germany, and you irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that location.

9. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the website, without prior notice or liability, for any reason, including if you breach these Terms & Conditions.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at: Mel.DePablos@gmail.com